CERTIFICATE OF VILLAGE CLERK.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF ITASCA

I, Leo J. Lambert, hereby certify that I am the duly appointed, qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Cooley, Itasca County, Minnesota; that the attached copy of an Ordinance of the said Village Extending the Boundaries of the Village of Cooley to include Lot one (1) Section Seven (7) of Township Fiftypsix (56) North of Range Twenty-two (22) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian in Itasca County, Minnesota, is a true and correct copy of the Original Ordinance now on file in my office and of the whole thereof.

Dated at Cooley, Minnesota this _26th day of April, 1943.

Village Clerk, Village of

Cooley, Itasca County, Minnesota.

931

VILLAGE ORDINANCE.

An Ordinances extending the Village Boundaries of the Village of Cooley, Itasca County, Minnesota, so as to include in said Village and to annex thereto Lot one (1) Section Seven (7) of Township Fifty-six (56) North of Range Twenty-two (22) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian in Itasca County, Minnesota.

The Village Council of the Village of Cooley, Itasca County, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section I.

The owner of Lot one (1) Section Seven (7) of Township Fifty-six (56) North of Range Twenty-two (22) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian in Itasca County, Minnesota, which is unplatted land, not exceeding Two Hundred (200) Acres and which land abutts upon the present limits of the Village of Cooley having petitioned the Village Council of said Village of Cooley to have said lands included in and annexed to the said Village;

It is hereby ordained, enacted and declared that the said tract of land above described be and it hereby is annexed to the said Village of Cooley, and the boundaries and corporate limits of said Village of Cooley are hereby extended so as to include said tract of land, and said land shall be and become a part of said Village as effectfully as if it had been originally a part thereof.

Section II.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication and the filing of a certified copy thereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Passed this 6th day of April, 1943.

ATTEST:

FRANK GORDON
Village President

された

LEO J. LAMBERT

of coo

Village Clerk

9317

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F 1 L E D APR 2 9 1943

Mike Holace State

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
APR 29 1943

Municipal Sente